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SCHOOL CALENDAR 2017-2018 

 

School Hours:  Our normal hours are as follows: 

 

  Monday through Thursday 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

  Extended Day 12:00 pm – 1:00 pm 

 

School Closing Policy:  We close school or delay opening upon recommendation of the 

Washington Township Department of Transportation and the decision of the St. Luke’s 

School Administration.   

 

Delayed Opening:  In the event a delayed opening due to weather conditions is required, 

our session will be as follows: 

  10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

  Extended Day 12:00 pm – 1:00 pm 

 

September 2017 – Theme:  Meeting New Friends 
September 6  Wednesday   10:00 a.m. Staff Meeting  

September 7 Thursday 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Child, Parent and 

Teacher Conference 

September 11  Monday Class Starts for Four Year and Pre-K Class  

September 12 Tuesday Class Starts for Three Year Class 

September 19 Tuesday 9:00 School Pictures  

 

 

October 2017 – Theme:  Harvest Time 
October 9-10 Monday – Tuesday Columbus Day Weekend – School Closed 

October 19 Thursday Field Trip to Ort Farms 

October 31  Tuesday  Party followed by Halloween Parade at 

11:45 – Families are Invited to our Parade 

– Dismissal at 12:00 p.m. for all students – 

No Extended Day 
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November 2017 – Theme:  Home and Family 
November 9  Thursday  NJEA Convention – School Closed 

November 21 Tuesday Thanksgiving Feast – Dismissal at 12:00 

p.m. for all students - No Extended Day 

November 22 Wednesday Dismissal at 12:00 p.m. for all students – 

No Extended Day 

November 23  Thursday Thanksgiving – School Closed 

 

 

December 2017 – Theme: Christmas is Coming 
December 13 Wednesday Set Up and Rehearsal for the Christmas 

Show 

December 14 Thursday 11:00 a.m. Christmas Show – Dismissal at 

12:00 p.m. for all students – No Extended 

Day 

December 20 Wednesday Christmas Party and Last Day of School – 

Dismissal at 12:00 p.m. for all students – 

No Extended Day 

December 21 – 28 Thursday – Thursday Winter Break – School Closed 

 

 

January 2018 – Theme:  Wonderful Winter 
January 1  Monday New Year’s Day - Winter Break Continued 

(School Closed) 

January 2 Tuesday Class Resumes 

January 15 Monday School Closed for Dr. Martin Luther King 

Jr. Day 

January 22 Monday  School Closed for Parent Teacher 

Conferences – 2017–2018 Registration for 

Current Families 

January 23 – Jan 25 Tuesday – Thursday 

12:00 – 1:00 

2017–2018 Registration for New Families 

 

 

 

 

February 2018 – Theme:  Love One Another 
February 14  Wednesday  Valentines Day Party 

February 19   Monday  Presidents’ Day Weekend – School Closed 
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March 2018 – Theme:  Welcome Spring 
March 15 Thursday St. Patrick’s Day Party 

March 26 – 30 Monday – Thursday Spring Break Begins 

 

April 2018 – Theme:  April Showers 
April 2 Monday Easter Monday (School Closed) 

April 19 Thursday Spring Party 

 

 

May 2018 – Theme:  May Flowers 
May 9 Wednesday Set Up for Mother’s Day Brunch 

May 10 Thursday 11:00 May Crowning and Mother’s Day 

Brunch – Dismissal at 12:00 for all 

students – No Extended Day 

May 24 Wednesday Set Up and Rehearsal for the End of the 

Year Show  

May 25  Thursday  11:00 End of the Year Show and Last Day 

of School – Dismissal at 12:00 for all 

students – No Extended Day 

 

 

*** Entrance Conferences for all children will take place on Thursday, September 8 

from 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.   Please check your scheduled time. 

 

 

*** NOTE:  St. Luke Catholic Preschool does not observe Rosh Hashanah and Yom 

Kippur.  Therefore, we will be open on October 3 and October 12.  

 

 

*** St. Luke Catholic Preschool’s calendar and hours of operation are not affected by 

Washington Township’s early dismissal on parent teacher conference days in November. 

 

 

*** St. Luke Catholic Preschool may close or delay opening independently of  

Washington Township as deemed necessary by the St. Luke’s School Administration. 


